

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 59192 Version: 1 Name: Reynolds Park and the Well 24 Property alcohol ban

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/17/2020 In control: BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: 3/17/2020 Final action: 7/14/2020

Enactment date: 7/28/2020 Enactment #: ORD-20-00063

Title: Creating Sec. 8.24(1)(ff) of the Madison General Ordinances to ban alcohol from Reynolds Park and

the Well 24 Property.

Sponsors: Patrick W. Heck

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reynolds Park - TLNA Support Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/14/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
7/8/2020	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/23/2020	1	WATER UTILITY BOARD	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
3/18/2020	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	Referred	
3/17/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
1/17/2020	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The proposed ordinance change makes the existing temporary alcohol ban at Reynolds Park and the adjacent Well 24 property permanent. Temporary alcohol bans have been placed at Reynolds Park twice in the last couple of years and it has proven effective in reducing problematic behavior during the period of the ban. No significant costs are anticipated by this change. Signage will be absorbed within the Parks budget and is estimated at \$200. No appropriation is required.

Title

Creating Sec. 8.24(1)(ff) of the Madison General Ordinances to ban alcohol from Reynolds Park and the Well 24 Property.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance would make the temporary alcohol ban at Reynolds Park and the adjacent Well 24 property, which property includes surface use and oversight by the Parks Division, permanent.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

Subdivision (ff) of Subsection (1) entitled "Prohibition" of Section 8.24 entitled "Alcohol Beverage Control and Container Control on Certain Public Property" of the Madison General Ordinances is created to read as follows:

File #: 59192, Version: 1

"(ff) Reynolds Park and the Well 24 property, except with the prior approval of the Parks Division or the Parks Superintendent. Reynolds Park and the Well 24 property include all of Block 142 as bounded by East Dayton Street, North Paterson Street, East Mifflin Street, and North Livingston Street."